312/monumples 15/3/2027

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

The following Committee of all the District i.e. East District/ North-East / Shahdara is hereby constituted with immediate effect.

Name of the Committee	Name of the Judicial Officers	Designation
Committee for preparing scheme to provide/identify the special Court Room for disabled accused persons	Sh. Alok Shukla, ASJ-02, NDPS	Chairperson
	Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar, ASJ (SC-RC)-02	Member
	The Administrative Civil Judge, East	Member
	The Administrative Civil Judge, North-East	Member
	The Administrative Civil Judge, Shahdara	Member

However, any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi & the Ld. Principal District & Sessions judge (Hqs) shall be done only through the undersigned.

(SHAH JAIN) (SHAH

No_2480=/Judl./East/KKD/Delhi

Date 15-03-24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court, New Delhi

The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East/Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

The Concerned Judcial Officers, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

All the Judicial Officers of North-East District, Shahdara and East District, KKD, Delhi

The Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Incharge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

8. For uploading on LAYERS.

9. P.S to the undersigned,

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District

Karkardooma Courts Delhi: